## Tarife vergleichbarer Städte

Tarif	Grundgebühr	Wartezeit/ pro Stunde	Streckentarif pro km
künftig	2,50 €	22,00 €	bis 2 km: 2,40 € darüber: 1,40 €
aktuell	2,30 €	18,50 €	bis 2 km: 1,90 € darüber: 1,20 € Anfahrt 0,50 € pro km
Mannheim	2,50 €	22,00 €	bis 2 km: 2,30 € darüber: 1,30 €
Karlsruhe (wird 2008 noch erhöht)	2,10 €	16,30 €	bis 2 km: 2,30 € darüber: 1,30 €
Freiburg	Tag 3,10 €/ Nacht 3,50 €	22,50 €	bis 2 km: 1,80 € ab 2 km: 1,40 €
Darmstadt	2,10 €	30,00 €	1,80 €
Ludwigshafen	2,30 €	26,00 €	bis 3 km: 1,90 € darüber: 1,50 €